Ruden Ba A9500 UUU 0778	
(Addresse	ムロー 902つ 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2
(City, Summe 200) (Phone #) A95000000778	
	Sa Verchim Parlines 5 61.1.
(Corpe	reson Name) (DooLemone #)
(Corper 3.	(Document #)
4,(Corport	IDecument #)* (Decument #)* (Decument #)* (Decument #)* (Decument #)* (Decument #)* (Decument #) (Decument #) (Decument #) Pick up time _3.30 Cortified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Domenication	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawat
Other	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawsi Merger
	بن (AX
Ann al Recent	FILING 1750 JO R. AGENI FEE
Annual Report	R. AGENI FEE 35.00 Foreign C. UOPY 54.00 Utrained Parcheratelo Y. BANK
Name Reservation	Limited Partmentito
<u> </u>	Reinstationeratility N. BANK Reinstationment RANCE DUE
	Entropy I blic
CRIEDI 1/10/971	Other

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CASA VECCHIA PARTNERS, LTD.

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the laws of the Sta of Florida, do hereby execute and file with the Secretary of State of Florida this Certificate of Limited Partnership, as follows:

The name of the limited partnership ("Partnership") is Casa Vecchia Partners, Ltd. 1.

The address of the office in Florida at which will be kept the records of the 2. Partnership required to be maintained by Section 620.105 of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "Act") is 1350 N.E. 56th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33334.

The name and address of the agent for service of process required to be maintained 3. by Section 620,105(2) of the Act is Wellington Construction & Realty, Inc., 1350 N.E. 56th Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33334.

The name and business address of the General Partner of the Partnership is as 4. follows:

GENERAL PARTNER

.

1

Wellington Construction & Realty, Inc., a Florida corporation

BUSINESS ADDRESS

1350 N.E. 56th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33334

A mailing address for the Partnership is as follows: 5.

> 1350 N.E. 56th Street Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33334

> > Prepared by: Thomas O. Katz, Esq. FL Bar #355836 Ruden Barnett, Et al., P. O. Box 1900 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (305) 764-6660

· 16543

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2015 unless terminated sooner in accordance with the provisions of the Limited Partnership Agreement.

7. An affidavit as to capital contributions of the limited partners is submitted herewith and hereby incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our hands and seals to this Certificate this <u>5</u> day of May, 1995.

BSS HAY 22 HA GENERAL PARTNER: Wellington Construction & a Florida corporation By: John E. Abdo, President

n & Reality, President

cepts the

iccepts the

m Limited

Prepared by:

Thomas O. Katz, Esq., FL Bar #355836 Ruden Barnett, Et al., P. O. Box 1900 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (305) 764-6660

FTL:56396:1

Ì

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

EN 22 H FILED THE UNDERSIGNED, named as the agent for service of process in paragraph three of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Casa Vecchia Partners, Ltd., hereby accepts the appointment as such registered agent, and acknowledges that he is familiar with, and accepts the obligations imposed upon registered agents under, the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

DATED this <u>s</u> day of May, 1995.

Wellington Construction & Realty, Inc. By: John E. Abdo, President

Prepared by: Thomas O. Katz, Esq., FL Bar #355836 Ruden Barnett, Et al., P. O. Box 1900 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (305) 764-6660

AFFIDAVIT DECLARING AMOUNT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS OF LIMITED PARTNERS OF CASA VECCHIA PARTNERS, LTD.



The undersigned, constituting the sole General Partner of Casa Vecchia Partners, Ltd. (the "Partnership"), a Florida limited partnership, certifies as follows:

Upon the formation of the Partnership, the limited partners' contributions of cash and property to the Partnership have a value of \$600,000.00 and additional capital contributions are anticipated to be made by the limited partners at a later date in the amount of \$750,000.00.

It is the intention of the Partnership that this Affidavit be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, along with the Certificate of Limited Partnership.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Wellington Construction & Realty, Inc. a Florida corporation By: ohn E. Abdo, President

Prepared by:

Thomas O. Katz, Esq., FL Bar #355836 Ruden Barnett, Et al., P. O. Box 1900 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (305) 764-6660